Bladder-type accumulator
Model HAB
� RA 50175, edition: 01.2017, Bosch Rexroth Corp.
Features
▶▶ Hydraulic accumulator according to ASME Section VIII
pressure vessel code or CRN/TSSA certification.
▶▶ Bladder material for different applications
Use:

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
HAB – – 7X / 0 F – 2 1 1 –
Order example:
HAB10-207-7X/0S09G-2N111-ASME
1)	 Default supply is a ~25 psi or less pre-charge to keep bladder
inflated during shipment or storage. Customer specific pre-
charges are possible, please consult factory.
2)	 Not available on all configurations
Bladder material
09 Nitrile (Buna) N
Hydrin - Eco E
Fluoro-Elastomer (Viton®) Note: Viton® is a trademark of DuPont F
Butyl I
Cold weather nitrile T
Tank material
10 Steel 1
Inside tank material
11 Steel 1
Phenolic coating 3
Inside fluid port surface
12 Plain steel 1
Certification (acceptance)
13 ASME certification ASME
CRN 2) (Canadian Registration No.) certification CRN
Preferred Models HAB-7X
Model Part number Program
HAB1-207-7X/0N05G-2N111-ASME R978059591 Standard
HAB1-207-7X/0U14G-2N111-ASME R978059592 GoTo
HAB4-207-7X/0N06G-2N111-ASME R978059593 Standard
HAB4-207-7X/0U08G-2N111-ASME R978059594 GoTo
HAB4-207-7X/0U08G-2N111-CRN R978059656 GoTo
HAB10-207-7X/0N08G-2N111-ASME R978059595 Standard
HAB10-207-7X/0U09G-2N111-ASME R978059597 GoTo
HAB10-207-7X/0S09F-2N111-ASME R978059599 Standard
HAB10-207-7X/0U09G-2N111-CRN R978059631 GoTo
HAB20-207-7X/0N08G-2N111-ASME R978059604 Standard
HAB20-207-7X/0U09G-2N111-ASME R978059605 GoTo
HAB20-207-7X/0S09F-2N111-ASME R978059607 Standard
HAB20-207-7X/0U09G-2N111-CRN R978059632 GoTo
HAB35-207-7X/0U09G-2N111-ASME R978059610 GoTo
HAB35-207-7X/0S09F-2N111-ASME R978059612 Standard
HAB35-207-7X/0U09G-2N111-CRN R978059633 GoTo
HAB57-207-7X/0U09G-2N111-ASME R978059616 GoTo
HAB57-207-7X/0S09F-2N111-ASME R978059618 Standard
HAB57-207-7X/0U09G-2N111-CRN R978059630 GoTo
1
2
3
4
5
5
1
2
4
3
* Top repairable accumulators
don't have metallic nameplates.
TR units are identified by adhes-
ive labels affixed to the vessel.
4 HAB | Bladder-type accumulator
Bosch Rexroth Corp., RA 50175, edition: 01.2017
Standard ASME models

H
1Seal
Ordering code
Short code Accumulator adapter Part number
FKM
Accumulator adapter Part number
NBR 2)
S10 S10V/G3/4–M33 x 2 R900545254 S10 M/G3/4–M33 x 2 R900862699
S12 S12V/G1 1/4–M33 x 2 R900545255 S12 M/G1 1/4–M33 x 2 R900862700
S13 S13V/G2–M33 x 2 R900545256 S13 M/G2–M33 x 2 R900862701
S307 S307V/G1 1/4–DN32 1) R900085303 S307 M/G1 1/4–DN32 1) R900067050
S309 S309V/G2–DN32 1) R900545858 S309M/G2–DN32 1) R900862702
1)	 4 off ISO 4762–M16 x 45–10.9 hexagon socket head cap screws are included in the scope of supply.
2)	 Special version
3)	 Further details on the Rexroth ABZSS safety block can be found in datasheet RE 50131. Additional adapter options for ABZSS 08 size
	  safety blocks are possible, consult factory.

be used with ABZSS model safety blocks 3) and are not
compatible with VAW model safety blocks.
Ordering code
Short code Accumulator adapter Part number
FKM
Accumulator adapter Part number
NBR 2)
S60 S60V/1 1/16–12UN–M33 x 2 R900618788 S60M/ 1 1/16–12UN–M33 x 2 R900618799
S62 S62V/1 5/8–12UN–M33 x 2 R900618800 S60M/ 1 5/8–12UN–M33 x 2 R900618801
S63 S63V/1 7/8–12UN–M33 x 2 R900618803 S63M/ 1 7/8–12UN–M33 x 2 R900618804
S620 S620V/1 5/8–12UN–DN32 1) R900618813 S620M/ 1 5/8–12UN–DN32 1) R900618814
S630 S630V/1 7/8–12UN–DN32 1) R900618817 S630M/ 1 7/8–12UN–DN32 1) R900618815
1)	 4 off ISO 4762–M16 x 45–10.9 hexagon socket head cap screws are included in the scope of supply.
2)	 Special version
3)	 Further details on the Rexroth ABZSS safety block can be found in datasheet RE 50131.
16 HAB | Bladder-type accumulator